tan there is an item entitled "Supplies and Repairs of $186,000," which was appropri-
ated subject to draft by transfer to be made by the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment to departmental appropriations for the purchase of supplies; therefore be it 

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand, five hundred and eighty-seven dollars 
($2,587) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the 
President of the Borough of Manhattan, entitled "Bureau of Public Buildings and 
Offices ; Supplies and Repairs,'" to an appropriation made to the President of Water 
Supply, Gas and Electricity, entitled "Supplies and Contingencies," boroughs of Man-

[...]

and also for the transfer of $3,074.50 from the appropriation 
for "Supplies" to this Department for 1901 to the appropriation for "Donations to 

Yours very respectfully, 
HOMER FOLKS, Commissioner. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of two thousand nine hundred and twenty-five dollars 

($2,925) be and hereby is transferred fro,m the appropriation made to the Depart-
ment of Public Charities for the year 1901, entitled "Boroughs of Manhattan and 
The Bronx—Supplies," the same being in excess of the amount required for the 
purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the said Department for 1901, en-

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and 

the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and 
Richmond—I6. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of three thousand and seventy-four dollars and fifty cents 

($3,074.50) be and hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the De-
partment of Public Charities for the year 1901, entitled "Boroughs of Manhattan and 
The Bronx—Supplies," the same being in excess of the amount required for the pur-
poses thereof, to the appropriation made to the said Department for 1901, entitled

[...]

company, twelve hundred dollars; to the Treasurer of a hook and ladder company, Grand Army Veterans" for the same year, the same being insufficient. 
I have the honor to remain, 

$7.743 38 
44 16  

The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight dol-

lars and fifty cents ($1,878 5o) be and hereby is transferred from the following ap- 
propriations made to the Department ,of Street Cleaning for the year 1901, and as 
follows: 
"Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx: Carting" 	  
"General Administration" 	  
"Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx:•Sweeping"

[...]

The Secretary presented the following communication from the Department 
of Street Cleaning requesting the transfer of $17,5oo to "Snow and Ice." 

DEPARTMENT OF STREET CLEANING, 
NEV YORK, February 14, 1902. 

Hon. SETH Low, Mayor, Chairman., Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
SIR—I have to request that the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars 

($17,500) be transferred from the account of "Carting" appropriation of the De-
partment of Street Cleaning, boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, for the year 
1902, to the appropriation account of "Snow and Ice," boroughs of Manhattan and 
The Bronx, for 1902.

[...]

dollars ($17,50p), the proceeds thereof to be used for the restoration to the ac- 

count of "Carting" of the amount temporarily transferred therefrom, as requested 
above. 

Respectfully, 
JOHN McG. WOODBURY, Commissioner. 

The following resolutions were offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) be 

and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department 
of Street Cleaning for the year 1902, entitled "Carting." boroughs of Manhattan and 
The Bronx, to the appropriation made to said Department for 1902, entitled "Snow

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 10 of chapter 32o of the 

Laws of 1887, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock, 
in the manner provided by section i69 of the Charter, to the amount of six hundred 
and twenty-one 53-100 dollars ($621.53) for the purpose of providing funds for the 
payment of the bill of additional costs taxed by an order of the Supreme Court dated 
February 13, 1902, in the matter of acquiring title to lands, etc., for the opening of 
a public park at Worth and Baxter streets, in the Sixth Ward, Borough of Man-

[...]

Law Department for the year 1902 to the appropriation for Supplies and Contingen-
cies for the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the year 1902, the amount 
of said appropriation being insufficient. 

Respectfully yours, 	G. L. RIVES, Corporation Counsel. 
The following resolution was adopted: 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand four hundred and thirty dollars ($1,430) 

be and hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the Law Department, 
for the year 1902, entitled "General Contingencies—Including Deficiencies," the same 
being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropria-